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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has approved the reconstitution o f the Governing council and Executive Committee of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan and Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Yes, sir.

(b) & (c) Government of India has modified the composition of the Governing Council and the Executive Committee of the National Mission of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) and Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan. New members have been included in the Governing Council and Executive Committee of National Mission of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) and Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan in addition to existing members.

(i) The following members are included in the Governing Council of National Mission of SSA:-

GOVERNING COUNCIL

(i). Minister of State for Tribal Affairs

(ii). Minister of State for Rural Development

(iii). Minister of State for Minority Affairs

(iv). Minister of State for Panchayati Raj

(v). Minister of State for Youth Affairs & Sports

(vi). Minister of State for DoNER

(ii) The following members are included in the Executive Committee of National Mission of SSA:-

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

(i) Secretary, Ministry of Women & Child Development

(ii) Secretary, Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment

(iii)Secretary, Ministry of Tribal Affairs

(iv) Secretary, Ministry of Rural Development

(Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation)

(v) Secretary, Ministry of Minority Affairs

(vi) Secretary, Ministry of Panchayati Raj

(vii)Secretary, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports


(viii)Secretary, Ministry of DoNER

(iii) The following member is included in the Governing Council of National Mission of RMSA:-

GOVERNING COUNCIL

(i) Minister of State for DoNER

(iv) The following members are included in the Executive Committee of National Mission of RMSA:-

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

(i) Secretary, Ministry of Women & Child Development

(ii) Secretary, Ministry of Rural Development

(Department of Drinking Water & Sanitation)

(iii) Secretary, Ministry of DoNER
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